## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fabrizio ROMANO	03/06/2012
Cyril LAFON	03/08/2012
Jean-Yves CHAPELON	03/08/2012
Francoise CHAVRIER	03/08/2012
Alain BIRER	03/08/2012
Laurent FARCY	03/07/2012
Philippe CHAPUIS	03/07/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EYE TECH CARE	
Street Address:	2871 avenue de l'Europe	
City:	Rillieux-La-Pape	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	69140	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property	<sup>,</sup> Туре	Number
Application Number	er:	13389044

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)220-2213 Phone: 202-508-3400

Email: Itapp@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berk.

Address Line 1: 920 Massachusetts Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027917 FRAME: 0019** 

501864121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2912956-147000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Woodward
Total Attachments: 3 source=147000_assignment#page1.tif source=147000_assignment#page2.tif source=147000_assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027917 FRAME: 0020

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Fabrizio ROMANO, Cyril LAFON, Jean-Yves CHAPELON, Françoise CHAVRIER, Alain BIRER, Laurent FARCY, and Philippe CHAPUIS (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in PARAMETERS FOR ULTRASOUND DEVICE COMPRISING MEANS TO GENERATE HIGH INTENSITY ULTRASOUND BEAM, set forth in the following application(s): 13/389,044 filed, February 6, 2012; and

WHEREAS, 1) EYE TECH CARE, whose principal business address is 2871 avenue de l'Europe, 69140 Rillieux-La-Pape, France; and 2) INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM), whose principal business address is 101, rue de Tolbiac, 75013 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, including the right to claim priority from, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in including the right to claim priority from, and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the Paris Convention and the European patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the priority of the above mentioned application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been

1 of 3

transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document: BAKER DONELSON BEARMAN CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ, PC

All practitioners at Customer Number 84331

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Inventor Name: Fabrizio ROMANO	Witness Name: Sophie PICO
Inventor Signature:	Witness Signature:
Date: 6 March 2012	Date: 6 Parch 2012

Inventor Name: Cyril LAFON  Inventor Signature: Date: 8/3/12	Witness Name: Sophic PICO [Please Print] Witness Signature: Date: Sophic PICO [Please Print]
Inventor Name:	Witness Name: Sophie PICO [Please Print] Witness Signature: Date: Sophie PICO [Please Print]  Vitness Signature: 12
Inventor Name: Françoise CHAVRIER  Inventor Signature: Date: 3/8/12	Witness Name: Splace P1(0) [Please Print] Witness Signature: Date: 8 Nach 2017
Inventor Name: Alain BIRER  Inventor Signature: Date: Signature	Witness Name: Sophie PICO [Please Print] Witness Signature: Date: 8 Novch 2012
Inventor Name: Laurent FARCY  Inventor Signature:  Date: 7. Duch 1812	Witness Name: Sophie PICO [Please Print] Witness Signature: Date: OF Darch 2017
Inventor Name: Philippe CHAPUIS  Inventor Signature:  Date: Of North. 20/2	Witness Name: Sophie P1() [Please Print] Witness Signature: Date: 67 Parch 7512

3 of 3

W GAH 215286 v1 2912956-147000